
PENN (5-4 (2-1 Ivy League)) -vs- DARTMOUTH (4-5 (0-2 Ivy League))
3/28/2026 at Hanover, N.H. (Scully-Fahey Field)

 
 

 
 
PENN Goals: Provost, Davis (4); Beacham, Ben (3); Scane, Griffin (2); Lucchesi, Nate (2); Smith, Travis (1); McClements, Grayson (1);
Maher, Jackson (1); MacDonald, Pearse (1); Langton, Quinn (1) 
Assists: Maher, Jackson (2); Provost, Davis (1); Scane, Griffin (1); Lucchesi, Nate (1) 
 
DARTMOUTH Goals: Gates, Stu (3); Power, Thomas (3); Jessey, Alex (3); Stahl, William (2); Paradine, Emmett (2); Scheible, Matthew (1) 
Assists: Jessey, Alex (3); Paradine, Emmett (2); Monte, Mitchell (1); Moore, Nick (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Scully-Fahey Field
Penalties: Scane, Griffin 2nd/09:14; Wills, Matt 3rd/14:20; Goguen, Thomas 3rd/02:51
Officials: Tim McCaffrey; Eric Campbell; Daniel Hanfin; Dan Richeal (DC SID)

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 792

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
PENN 5 0 4 7 16
DARTMOUTH 5 4 5 0 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
PENN 7 8 8 15 38
DARTMOUTH 7 10 8 7 32

Shots On Goal
PENN 6 3 7 9 25
DARTMOUTH 6 6 6 3 21

Saves
PENN 1 2 1 3 7
DARTMOUTH 1 3 3 2 9

Turnovers
PENN 4 3 4 6 17
DARTMOUTH 5 5 4 4 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
PENN 4-4 4-4 4-5 5-5 17-18
DARTMOUTH 2-3 6-6 4-5 5-6 17-20

Ground Balls
PENN 6 6 10 10 32
DARTMOUTH 11 8 8 5 32

Face Offs
PENN 4 3 6 6 19
DARTMOUTH 7 2 4 2 15

Extra Man Opportunities
PENN 0 0 1 0 1-1
DARTMOUTH 0 1 1 0 1-2



PENN 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 9 Provost, Davis 4 1 5 8 2 1 1 - -
M 17 Beacham, Ben 3 0 3 5 1 0 0 - -
M 22 McClements, Grayson 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -

M 23 Scane, Griffin 2 1 3 6 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
A 24 Maher, Jackson 1 2 3 5 1 1 0 - -
M 30 Lucchesi, Nate 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 - -
D 42 Sullivan, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
D 47 Vardaro, Dante 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 - -
GK 53 Pelot, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

D 66 Wills, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
2 Costanzo, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
8 Childs, Reece 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 McMahon, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 McMillen, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Stewart, Devin 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
18 Smith, Travis 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
19 Eldridge, Mac 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 12-18 -
20 Hakimi, Pasha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 MacDonald, Pearse 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
26 Monahan, Declan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 -
29 Langton, Quinn 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
34 McCarthy, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
35 McClements, Chandler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Ball, Quinn 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 5-12 -
40 Roberts, Will 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
43 McLaughlin, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
48 Till, Matthew 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
49 vanBastelaar, Paul 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
51 Pacheco, Jacob 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
54 McMullan, Anthony 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -

Totals 16 5 21 38 32 17 7 19-34
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
53 Pelot, Jack 42:12 14 4
26 Monahan, Declan 17:48 0 3 W



DARTMOUTH 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Gates, Stu 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 - -
D 4 Mulholland, Jack 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
A 12 Phelan, Jesse 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 - -
A 13 Power, Thomas 3 0 3 5 1 1 0 - -
M 14 Stahl, William 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 - -

D 19 Goguen, Thomas 0 0 0 0 6 4 3 -
1-

01:00
A 22 Jessey, Alex 3 3 6 9 0 1 0 - -
GK 23 Becker, Max 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
M 42 Paradine, Emmett 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 - -
M 50 Stankovits, Quinn 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

5 Busby, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
8 Cohen, Will 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 - -
11 Parks, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
15 Scheible, Matthew 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 - -
16 Zappitello, Hopper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Monte, Mitchell 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
21 Navab, Julian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Bryan, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Stenberg, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Moore, Nick 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Leary, Gordie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
34 Vandenberg, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
35 Dzamba, Marco 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
36 Reagan, Spencer 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 15-31 -
40 Lowery, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Williamson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
49 Edwards, K.J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 14 7 21 32 32 18 10 15-34
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Becker, Max 54:48 14 9
24 Bryan, Kevin 5:12 2 0 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By PENN DART
1st 14:30 Jessey, Alex Paradine, Emmett 0 1
1st 13:22 Stahl, William Jessey, Alex 0 2
1st 12:31 Power, Thomas Unassisted 0 3
1st 11:53 Power, Thomas Monte, Mitchell 0 4
1st 10:53 Provost, Davis Lucchesi, Nate 1 4
1st 08:54 Provost, Davis Unassisted 2 4
1st 07:20 Scane, Griffin Unassisted 3 4
1st 04:43 Langton, Quinn Unassisted 4 4
1st 03:31 Stahl, William Jessey, Alex 4 5
1st 00:33 Beacham, Ben Scane, Griffin 5 5
2nd 12:50 Jessey, Alex Unassisted 5 6
2nd 08:42 Gates, Stu (UP) Unassisted 5 7
2nd 03:33 Paradine, Emmett Unassisted 5 8
2nd 01:32 Power, Thomas Unassisted 5 9
3rd 14:33 Gates, Stu Paradine, Emmett 5 10
3rd 12:40 Lucchesi, Nate Unassisted 6 10
3rd 11:55 Gates, Stu Jessey, Alex 6 11
3rd 11:44 Scheible, Matthew Unassisted 6 12
3rd 06:07 Paradine, Emmett Unassisted 6 13
3rd 04:21 Jessey, Alex Moore, Nick 6 14
3rd 03:36 Beacham, Ben Unassisted 7 14
3rd 02:25 Smith, Travis (UP) Unassisted 8 14
3rd 01:49 McClements, Grayson Unassisted 9 14
4th 14:12 Provost, Davis Maher, Jackson 10 14
4th 12:51 Maher, Jackson Unassisted 11 14
4th 08:29 Lucchesi, Nate Provost, Davis 12 14
4th 07:05 Beacham, Ben Maher, Jackson 13 14
4th 05:12 MacDonald, Pearse Unassisted 14 14
4th 03:18 Scane, Griffin Unassisted 15 14
4th 00:43 Provost, Davis Unassisted 16 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 09:14 PENN Scane, Griffin 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 14:20 PENN Wills, Matt 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 02:51 DART Goguen, Thomas 01:00 TRIPPING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 PENN Pelot, Jack at goalie for PENN.
15:00 DART Becker, Max at goalie for DART.
15:00 DART Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DART Cohen, Will.
14:30 DART GOAL by DART Jessey, Alex (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Paradine, Emmett.

PENN 0, DARTMOUTH 1
14:30 DART Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [14:30] Ground ball pickup by DART Stahl, William.
13:22 DART GOAL by DART Stahl, William, Assist by Jessey, Alex.

PENN 0, DARTMOUTH 2
13:22 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN (on faceoff violation).
12:45 PENN Turnover by PENN Lucchesi, Nate (caused by Cohen, Will).
12:39 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Childs, Reece.
12:37 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
12:31 DART GOAL by DART Power, Thomas.

PENN 0, DARTMOUTH 3
12:31 PENN Timeout by PENN.
12:31 DART Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [12:31] Ground ball pickup by DART Reagan, Spencer.
11:53 DART GOAL by DART Power, Thomas, Assist by Monte, Mitchell.

PENN 0, DARTMOUTH 4
11:53 PENN Faceoff Monahan, Declan vs Busby, Evan won by PENN, [11:53] Ground ball pickup by PENN Ball, Quinn.
10:53 PENN GOAL by PENN Provost, Davis, Assist by Lucchesi, Nate.

PENN 1, DARTMOUTH 4
10:53 DART Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [10:53] Ground ball pickup by DART Scheible, Matthew.
09:40 DART Turnover by DART Stahl, William.
09:36 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Sullivan, Ryan.
09:33 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
08:54 PENN GOAL by PENN Provost, Davis.

PENN 2, DARTMOUTH 4
08:54 DART Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [08:54] Ground ball pickup by DART Reagan, Spencer.
08:43 DART Turnover by DART Gates, Stu (caused by Wills, Matt).
08:36 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Ball, Quinn.
08:34 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
07:59 PENN Shot by PENN MacDonald, Pearse, SAVE Becker, Max.
07:20 PENN GOAL by PENN Scane, Griffin.

PENN 3, DARTMOUTH 4
07:20 DART Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [07:20] Ground ball pickup by DART Reagan, Spencer.
05:53 DART Turnover by DART Stankovits, Quinn (caused by McLaughlin, Ryan).
05:46 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
05:35 PENN Shot by PENN McMullan, Anthony HIGH.
04:43 PENN GOAL by PENN Langton, Quinn.

PENN 4, DARTMOUTH 4
04:43 DART Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [04:43] Ground ball pickup by DART Stahl, William.
04:26 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Cohen, Will.
04:23 DART Shot by DART Cohen, Will, SAVE Pelot, Jack.
03:44 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Moore, Nick.
03:31 DART GOAL by DART Stahl, William, Assist by Jessey, Alex.

PENN 4, DARTMOUTH 5
03:31 PENN Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN (on faceoff violation).
02:42 PENN Turnover by PENN Provost, Davis (caused by Mulholland, Jack).
02:39 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Cohen, Will.
02:36 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
01:27 DART Shot by DART Jessey, Alex HIGH.
01:21 DART Shot clock violation by DART.
01:21 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
00:33 PENN GOAL by PENN Beacham, Ben, Assist by Scane, Griffin.

PENN 5, DARTMOUTH 5
00:33 PENN Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Busby, Evan won by PENN, [00:33] Ground ball pickup by PENN McMullan, Anthony.
00:20 PENN Turnover by PENN McMullan, Anthony.



00:11 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Goguen, Thomas.
00:09 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
00:06 DART Turnover by DART Goguen, Thomas.
00:04 PENN Turnover by PENN Maher, Jackson.
00:03 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Eldridge, Mac.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 PENN Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PENN Ball, Quinn.
14:44 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
14:11 DART Shot by DART Jessey, Alex, SAVE Pelot, Jack.
14:06 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
13:59 PENN Shot by PENN Maher, Jackson WIDE.
13:36 PENN Shot by PENN Provost, Davis, SAVE Becker, Max.
13:30 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
12:50 DART GOAL by DART Jessey, Alex.

PENN 5, DARTMOUTH 6
12:50 PENN Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [12:50] Ground ball pickup by PENN Ball, Quinn.
11:50 PENN Shot by PENN MacDonald, Pearse, SAVE Becker, Max.
11:47 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Mulholland, Jack.
11:45 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
11:35 DART Shot by DART Monte, Mitchell, SAVE Pelot, Jack.
11:06 DART Shot by DART Cohen, Will WIDE.
10:38 DART Turnover by DART Power, Thomas.
10:38 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
10:24 PENN Shot by PENN McMullan, Anthony WIDE.
09:45 PENN Shot by PENN Scane, Griffin WIDE.
09:45 DART Ground ball pickup by DART.
09:43 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Becker, Max.
09:14 PENN Penalty on PENN Scane, Griffin (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:42 DART GOAL by DART Gates, Stu (MAN-UP).

PENN 5, DARTMOUTH 7
08:42 PENN Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [08:42] Ground ball pickup by PENN Ball, Quinn.
08:40 PENN Turnover by PENN Ball, Quinn (caused by Reagan, Spencer).
08:37 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Goguen, Thomas.
08:29 DART Turnover by DART Goguen, Thomas (caused by Provost, Davis).
08:25 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Provost, Davis.
07:51 PENN Shot by PENN Scane, Griffin WIDE.
07:27 PENN Turnover by PENN Stewart, Devin (caused by Goguen, Thomas).
07:23 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Dzamba, Marco.
07:16 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
06:50 DART Shot by DART Monte, Mitchell WIDE.
06:12 DART Turnover by DART Gates, Stu.
06:09 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Wills, Matt.
06:06 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
05:04 PENN Shot by PENN Maher, Jackson BLOCKED.
04:57 DART Timeout by DART.
04:12 PENN Turnover by PENN Scane, Griffin (caused by Phelan, Jesse).
04:00 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
03:33 DART GOAL by DART Paradine, Emmett.

PENN 5, DARTMOUTH 8
03:33 DART Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [03:33] Ground ball pickup by DART Cohen, Will.
02:23 DART Turnover by DART Gates, Stu (caused by Vardaro, Dante).
02:18 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Vardaro, Dante.
02:16 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
01:50 PENN Shot by PENN Stewart, Devin, SAVE Becker, Max.
01:48 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Becker, Max.
01:44 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
01:37 DART Shot by DART Scheible, Matthew WIDE.
01:32 DART GOAL by DART Power, Thomas.

PENN 5, DARTMOUTH 9
01:32 DART Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [01:32] Ground ball pickup by DART Cohen, Will.
00:55 DART Timeout by DART.



00:06 DART Shot by DART Jessey, Alex BLOCKED.
00:03 DART Shot clock violation by DART.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
-- 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DART Faceoff Ball, Quinn vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART (on faceoff violation).
14:33 DART GOAL by DART Gates, Stu, Assist by Paradine, Emmett.

PENN 5, DARTMOUTH 10
14:33 DART Faceoff Costanzo, Ethan vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [14:33] Ground ball pickup by DART Reagan, Spencer.
14:31 DART Shot by DART Reagan, Spencer BLOCKED.
14:20 PENN Penalty on PENN Wills, Matt (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:00 DART Shot by DART Jessey, Alex, SAVE Pelot, Jack.
13:57 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Vardaro, Dante.
13:54 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
12:40 PENN GOAL by PENN Lucchesi, Nate.

PENN 6, DARTMOUTH 10
12:40 PENN Faceoff Costanzo, Ethan vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [12:40] Ground ball pickup by PENN Pelot, Jack.
12:08 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
11:59 PENN Turnover by PENN Vardaro, Dante (caused by Parks, Gavin).
11:54 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Goguen, Thomas.
11:55 DART GOAL by DART Gates, Stu, Assist by Jessey, Alex.

PENN 6, DARTMOUTH 11
11:55 DART Faceoff Costanzo, Ethan vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [11:55] Ground ball pickup by DART Goguen, Thomas.
11:44 DART GOAL by DART Scheible, Matthew.

PENN 6, DARTMOUTH 12
11:44 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [11:44] Ground ball pickup by PENN Eldridge, Mac.
10:48 PENN Turnover by PENN Eldridge, Mac (caused by Phelan, Jesse).
10:42 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Phelan, Jesse.
10:34 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
10:32 DART Turnover by DART Goguen, Thomas.
10:30 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Vardaro, Dante.
10:27 PENN Clear attempt by PENN failed.
10:26 PENN Turnover by PENN Vardaro, Dante.
10:22 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Williamson, Ryan.
09:22 DART Turnover by DART Jessey, Alex.
09:22 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
08:24 PENN Turnover by PENN Scane, Griffin (caused by Phelan, Jesse).
08:20 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Mulholland, Jack.
08:10 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
07:57 DART Turnover by DART Leary, Gordie (caused by Sullivan, Ryan).
07:53 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Pacheco, Jacob.
07:47 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
06:53 PENN Shot by PENN Scane, Griffin, SAVE Becker, Max.
06:51 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Williamson, Ryan.
06:47 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
06:07 DART GOAL by DART Paradine, Emmett.

PENN 6, DARTMOUTH 13
06:07 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [06:07] Ground ball pickup by PENN.
05:06 PENN Shot by PENN Maher, Jackson, SAVE Becker, Max.
05:00 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
04:41 DART Shot by DART Paradine, Emmett WIDE.
04:21 DART GOAL by DART Jessey, Alex, Assist by Moore, Nick.

PENN 6, DARTMOUTH 14
04:21 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [04:21] Ground ball pickup by PENN McMullan, Anthony.
03:36 PENN GOAL by PENN Beacham, Ben.

PENN 7, DARTMOUTH 14
03:36 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN (on faceoff violation).
03:08 PENN Shot by PENN Scane, Griffin WIDE.
02:51 DART Penalty on DART Goguen, Thomas (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:48 PENN Monahan, Declan at goalie for PENN.
02:29 PENN Shot by PENN Provost, Davis, SAVE Becker, Max.



02:26 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Smith, Travis.
02:25 PENN GOAL by PENN Smith, Travis (MAN-UP).

PENN 8, DARTMOUTH 14
02:12 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Busby, Evan won by PENN, [02:12] Ground ball pickup by PENN Eldridge, Mac.
01:48 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Vardaro, Dante.
01:49 PENN GOAL by PENN McClements, Grayson.

PENN 9, DARTMOUTH 14
01:49 DART Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART (on faceoff violation).
00:32 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Power, Thomas.
00:27 DART Turnover by DART.
00:23 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PENN Eldridge, Mac.
14:12 PENN GOAL by PENN Provost, Davis, Assist by Maher, Jackson.

PENN 10, DARTMOUTH 14
14:12 DART Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [14:12] Ground ball pickup by DART Scheible, Matthew.
14:12 DART Turnover by DART Goguen, Thomas (caused by McCarthy, Matt).
14:12 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Scane, Griffin.
13:01 PENN Shot by PENN MacDonald, Pearse HIGH.
12:51 PENN GOAL by PENN Maher, Jackson.

PENN 11, DARTMOUTH 14
12:51 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [12:51] Ground ball pickup by PENN Roberts, Will.
12:39 PENN Shot by PENN Maher, Jackson, SAVE Becker, Max.
12:25 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
11:33 DART Shot by DART Stankovits, Quinn, SAVE Monahan, Declan.
11:25 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
11:17 PENN Shot by PENN vanBastelaar, Paul, SAVE Becker, Max.
10:19 PENN Turnover by PENN McClements, Grayson (caused by Goguen, Thomas).
10:15 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Becker, Max.
10:04 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
09:58 DART Shot by DART Phelan, Jesse HIGH.
09:06 DART Turnover by DART.
08:54 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
08:29 PENN GOAL by PENN Lucchesi, Nate, Assist by Provost, Davis.

PENN 12, DARTMOUTH 14
08:29 DART Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by DART, [08:29] Ground ball pickup by DART Cohen, Will.
08:15 DART Shot by DART Stahl, William, SAVE Monahan, Declan.
08:08 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Monahan, Declan.
08:06 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
07:05 PENN GOAL by PENN Beacham, Ben, Assist by Maher, Jackson.

PENN 13, DARTMOUTH 14
07:05 DART Media timeout.
07:05 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN (on faceoff violation).
06:28 PENN Shot by PENN Beacham, Ben WIDE.
06:02 PENN Turnover by PENN McClements, Grayson (caused by Goguen, Thomas).
05:52 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Goguen, Thomas.
05:50 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
05:37 DART Turnover by DART.
05:22 PENN Shot by PENN Lucchesi, Nate WIDE.
05:12 PENN GOAL by PENN MacDonald, Pearse.

PENN 14, DARTMOUTH 14
05:12 DART Bryan, Kevin at goalie for DART.
05:12 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN (on faceoff violation).
04:23 PENN Shot by PENN Beacham, Ben HIGH.
03:57 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Beacham, Ben.
03:50 PENN Shot by PENN Provost, Davis BLOCKED.
03:48 PENN Turnover by PENN.
03:47 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
03:29 DART Turnover by DART Vandenberg, Thomas (caused by Pacheco, Jacob).
03:24 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Maher, Jackson.



03:18 PENN GOAL by PENN Scane, Griffin.
PENN 15, DARTMOUTH 14

03:18 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [03:18] Ground ball pickup by PENN Ball, Quinn.
03:17 PENN Turnover by PENN Ball, Quinn.
03:03 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Goguen, Thomas.
02:59 DART Shot by DART Power, Thomas BLOCKED.
02:54 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
01:46 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Provost, Davis.
01:40 PENN Shot by PENN Provost, Davis WIDE.
01:36 PENN Turnover by PENN.
01:30 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
01:23 DART Shot by DART Jessey, Alex HIGH.
01:14 DART Shot by DART Power, Thomas, SAVE Monahan, Declan.
01:01 PENN Clear attempt by PENN good.
00:43 PENN GOAL by PENN Provost, Davis.

PENN 16, DARTMOUTH 14
00:43 PENN Timeout by PENN.
00:43 PENN Faceoff Eldridge, Mac vs Reagan, Spencer won by PENN, [00:43] Ground ball pickup by PENN Eldridge, Mac.
00:34 PENN Ground ball pickup by PENN Till, Matthew.
00:30 PENN Turnover by PENN Till, Matthew.
00:27 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
00:13 DART Shot by DART Jessey, Alex WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


